
249

BG1 The Sun

BG2 Golgotha

BG3 Jerusalem 
and Inner Temple

BG4 Outside of
Temple

BG5 Cave Grave

BG6 Inside of 
Disciples’ House

BG7 Outside of 
Disciples’ House

Big Question 9, Bible Truth 5 Storyboard Background Pictures Key (BG)
Put these pictures in place on your storyboard BEFORE you tell your story.
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Store these pictures in numerical order in your DDD Bible Folder. 
Add these to your story as you tell it. Numbers correspond to placement order.

SB1 Soldiers Taking 
Jesus to be Crucified

SB2  Robber 1

SB3 Jesus

SB4  Robber 2

SB5 People Watching

SB6 Enemies Watching

SB7 Disciples Watching

SB8 Jesus Chose to 
Take Punishment for 
God’s People

SB9  Darkness

SB10  My God, My God,
Why Has You Forsaken 
Me  Psalm 22

SB11 Jesus’ Perfect Life
Is Full Payment for Sins 
of God’s People

SB12 “It Is Finished!”

SB13  Earthquake
at Golgotha

SB14 Surely This Was 
the Son of God

SB15  Friends Take Jesus’ 

SB16 Jesus’ Dead Body

SB17 Stone

SB18 Soldiers Guarding

SB19 Enemies Thinking 
It Is Finished

SB20  Jesus‘ Followers 
Think It Is Finished

SB21 Earthquake
at Tomb

SB22 Angel

SB23  Soldiers Afraid

SB24 Linen Cloth 
Discarded

SB25  Jesus Is Alive!

SB26 Women Coming 
to Cave Grave

SB27 Jesus with Followers 
on Road to Emmaus

SB28 Sin and Death Is 
Finished For God’s People

SB29 Knowing God
in Heart by Holy Spirit

SB30 God’s People 
with Jesus in Heaven

Big Question 9, Bible Truth 5 Storyboard Pictures Key (SB) 
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NOTE:
Some of the larger images are assembled from two or more pages. You can make 
these easier to fold by leaving a small gap in the lamination between the pieces. 
This allows you to fold the image along the gap.

leave slight gap here 
to create a “hinge” for 
easy folding
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BG
2 G

olgotha
D

D
D

 9.5 Story
Place on Board BEFO

RE telling story

SB12 “It Is Finished!”
DDD 9.5 Story
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3 Jerusalem

 
and Inner Tem
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 9.5 Story
Place on Board BEFO

RE 
telling story
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Place on Board BEFO

RE 
telling story
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BG1 Sun
DDD 9.5 Story
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SB16 Jesus’ Dead Body
DDD 9.5 Story

SB24 Linen Cloth 
Discarded   DDD 9.5 Story

SB18 Soldiers Guarding
DDD 9.5 Story
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BG6 Inside of 
Disciples’ House
Pt 1 of 2
DDD 9.5 Story
Glue together and laminate
Place on Board BEFORE 
telling story
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BG6 Inside of 
Disciples’ House
Pt 2 of 2
DDD 9.5 Story
Glue together and laminate
Place on Board BEFORE 
telling story
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BG7 Outside of 
Disciples’ House
Pt 1 of 2
DDD 9.5 Story
Glue together and laminate
Place on Board BEFORE 
telling story

SB2  Robber 1
DDD 9.5 Story

SB4  Robber 2
DDD 9.5 Story
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BG7 Outside of 
Disciples’ House
Pt 2 of 2
DDD 9.5 Story
Glue together and laminate
Place on Board BEFORE 
telling story

SB13  Earthquake at Golgotha
DDD 9.5 Story
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SB23  Soldiers Afraid
DDD 9.5 Story
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SB15  Friends Take Jesus’ 
Body to Be Buried
DDD 9.5 Story
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SB1 Soldiers Taking 
Jesus to be Crucified
DDD 9.5 Story
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SB22 Angel
DDD 9.5 Story

SB21 Earthquake at Tom
b
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D
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 9.5 Story
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SB10  My God, My God,
Why Has You Forsaken 
Me  Psalm 22
DDD 9.5 Story

SB7 Disciples Watching  
DDD 9.5 Story
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SB20  Jesus‘ Followers 
Think It Is Finished
DDD 9.5 Story

SB27 Jesus with Followers 
on Road to Emmaus
DDD 9.5 Story
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SB26 Women Coming 
to Cave Grave
DDD 9.5 StorySB29 Knowing God

in Heart by Holy Spirit
DDD 9.5 Story

SB28 Sin and Death Is 
Finished For God’s People
DDD 9.5 Story
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